

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 1 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(100)	(100)	20,655.00000	20,655.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE		CY	CY						
0020	202.202	320.000	320.000	44.50000	14,240.00	10.00000	3,200.00	55.00000	17,600.00
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0030	203.20	770.000	770.000	33.00000	25,410.00	35.00000	26,950.00	33.00000	25,410.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0040	203.2318	10.000	10.000	331.50000	3,315.00	500.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE		T	T						
0050	203.24	50.000	50.000	48.50000	2,425.00	10.00000	500.00	60.00000	3,000.00
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0060	203.25	60.000	60.000	52.00000	3,120.00	80.00000	4,800.00	78.00000	4,680.00
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0070	203.33	120.000	120.000	79.50000	9,540.00	70.00000	8,400.00	135.00000	16,200.00
SPECIAL FILL		CY	CY						
0080	203.55	45.000	45.000	77.50000	3,487.50	100.00000	4,500.00	120.00000	5,400.00
CULVERT BEDDING STONE		CY	CY						
0090	206.061	60.000	60.000	119.00000	7,140.00	80.00000	4,800.00	44.00000	2,640.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE		CY	CY						
0100	304.10	640.000	640.000	69.50000	44,480.00	80.00000	51,200.00	86.00000	55,040.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 2 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	403.208	130.000	130.000	317.00000	41,210.00	255.00000	33,150.00	175.00000	22,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						
0120	403.213	170.000	170.000	304.50000	51,765.00	245.00000	41,650.00	175.00000	29,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	31.00000	2,790.00	25.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	1,800.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0140	508.13	(60)	(60)	6,767.50000	6,767.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE		SY	SY						
0150	511.07	(1)	(1)	8,943.50000	8,943.50	25,000.00000	25,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM		LS	LS						
0160	511.07	(1)	(1)	103,177.00000	103,177.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM		LS	LS						
0170	515.21	(60)	(60)	2,552.50000	2,552.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		SY	SY						
0180	526.301	(60)	(60)	7,266.00000	7,266.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		LF	LF						
0190	534.71	(120)	(120)	254,553.50000	254,553.50	275,000.00000	275,000.00	223,000.00000	223,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 3 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	606.1301	262.500	262.500	49.00000	12,862.50	38.00000	9,975.00	38.00000	9,975.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED		LF	LF						
0210	606.1305	4.000	4.000	6,025.50000	24,102.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL		EA	EA						
0220	606.353	8.000	8.000	93.00000	744.00	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						
0230	606.743	44.000	44.000	248.50000	10,934.00	178.00000	7,832.00	60.00000	2,640.00
GUARDRAIL - SINGLE RAIL CULVERT MOUNTED		LF	LF						
0240	610.08	180.000	180.000	57.00000	10,260.00	150.00000	27,000.00	100.00000	18,000.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0250	610.18	10.000	10.000	70.50000	705.00	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
STONE DITCH PROTECTION		CY	CY						
0260	610.213	80.000	80.000	77.00000	6,160.00	150.00000	12,000.00	170.00000	13,600.00
VOID FILLED RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0270	613.319	60.000	60.000	9.00000	540.00	3.00000	180.00	5.00000	300.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0280	615.07	50.000	50.000	73.50000	3,675.00	75.00000	3,750.00	80.00000	4,000.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0290	618.14	8.000	8.000	62.00000	496.00	70.00000	560.00	100.00000	800.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 4 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	619.12	8.000	8.000	62.00000	496.00	70.00000	560.00	100.00000	800.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0310	619.14	100.000	100.000	71.50000	7,150.00	75.00000	7,500.00	80.00000	8,000.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0320	620.54	210.000	210.000	8.00000	1,680.00	3.00000	630.00	15.00000	3,150.00
STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0330	620.58	215.000	215.000	6.00000	1,290.00	3.00000	645.00	5.00000	1,075.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0340	627.733	1,200.000	1,200.000	3.00000	3,600.00	0.30000	360.00	1.50000	1,800.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	40.000	40.000	58.00000	2,320.00	50.00000	2,000.00	53.00000	2,120.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0360	631.12	20.000	20.000	275.00000	5,500.00	175.00000	3,500.00	140.00000	2,800.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0370	631.172	10.000	10.000	130.00000	1,300.00	125.00000	1,250.00	110.00000	1,100.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	11,487.00000	11,487.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0390	652.312	4.000	4.000	144.50000	578.00	100.00000	400.00	350.00000	1,400.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 5 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0400	652.33	25.000	25.000	110.00000	2,750.00	50.00000	1,250.00	60.00000	1,500.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0410	652.34	50.000	50.000	45.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0420	652.35	310.000	310.000	33.50000	10,385.00	55.00000	17,050.00	25.00000	7,750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0430	652.361	(1)	(1)	4,631.50000	4,631.50	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0440	652.38	100.000	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0450	652.41	2.000	2.000	3,783.00000	7,566.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0460	656.75	(1)	(1)	6,788.50000	6,788.50	50,000.00000	50,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0470	659.10	(1)	(1)	39,618.00000	39,618.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	89,138.00000	89,138.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
0480	834.322	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LS	LS						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 6 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$802,206.00		\$883,982.00		\$893,108.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$802,206.00		\$883,982.00		\$893,108.00
Contract Item Totals			\$802,206.00		\$883,982.00		\$893,108.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$802,206.00		\$883,982.00		893,108.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 7 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(6) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(100)	(100)	38,500.00000	38,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	CY	CY						
0020	202.202	320.000	320.000	33.00000	10,560.00	10.00000	3,200.00	32.00000	10,240.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0030	203.20	770.000	770.000	26.00000	20,020.00	20.00000	15,400.00	33.65000	25,910.50
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	CY						
0040	203.2318	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	200.00	135.00000	1,350.00
	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	T	T						
0050	203.24	50.000	50.000	28.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	COMMON BORROW	CY	CY						
0060	203.25	60.000	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	4,800.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	CY						
0070	203.33	120.000	120.000	135.00000	16,200.00	80.00000	9,600.00	115.00000	13,800.00
	SPECIAL FILL	CY	CY						
0080	203.55	45.000	45.000	85.00000	3,825.00	80.00000	3,600.00	181.00000	8,145.00
	CULVERT BEDDING STONE	CY	CY						
0090	206.061	60.000	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	20.00000	1,200.00	35.00000	2,100.00
	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	CY	CY						
0100	304.10	640.000	640.000	42.00000	26,880.00	80.00000	51,200.00	42.00000	26,880.00
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 8 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(6) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	403.208	130.000	130.000	280.00000	36,400.00	300.00000	39,000.00	300.00000	39,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
		T	T						
0120	403.213	170.000	170.000	265.00000	45,050.00	300.00000	51,000.00	300.00000	51,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
		T	T						
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	25.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	1,800.00	45.00000	4,050.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0140	508.13	(60)	(60)	9,865.00000	9,865.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00
SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE									
		SY	SY						
0150	511.07	(1)	(1)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM									
		LS	LS						
0160	511.07	(1)	(1)	61,000.00000	61,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM									
		LS	LS						
0170	515.21	(60)	(60)	1,110.00000	1,110.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES									
		SY	SY						
0180	526.301	(60)	(60)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	100.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I									
		LF	LF						
0190	534.71	(120)	(120)	345,000.00000	345,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT									
		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 9 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(6) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	606.1301	262.500	262.500	42.00000	11,025.00	40.00000	10,500.00	65.00000	17,062.50
	31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED	LF	LF						
0210	606.1305	4.000	4.000	4,900.00000	19,600.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,900.00000	19,600.00
	31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	EA						
0220	606.353	8.000	8.000	88.00000	704.00	75.00000	600.00	108.00000	864.00
	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	EA						
0230	606.743	44.000	44.000	189.00000	8,316.00	200.00000	8,800.00	350.00000	15,400.00
	GUARDRAIL - SINGLE RAIL CULVERT MOUNTED	LF	LF						
0240	610.08	180.000	180.000	85.00000	15,300.00	80.00000	14,400.00	50.00000	9,000.00
	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	CY						
0250	610.18	10.000	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	80.00000	800.00	80.00000	800.00
	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	CY						
0260	610.213	80.000	80.000	125.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	6,400.00	90.00000	7,200.00
	VOID FILLED RIPRAP	CY	CY						
0270	613.319	60.000	60.000	5.00000	300.00	2.00000	120.00	4.25000	255.00
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	SY						
0280	615.07	50.000	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	LOAM	CY	CY						
0290	618.14	8.000	8.000	60.00000	480.00	50.00000	400.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	UN						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 10 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(6) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	619.12	8.000	8.000	60.00000	480.00	50.00000	400.00	300.00000	2,400.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0310	619.14	100.000	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0320	620.54	210.000	210.000	8.50000	1,785.00	3.00000	630.00	6.00000	1,260.00
STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0330	620.58	215.000	215.000	7.00000	1,505.00	3.00000	645.00	5.25000	1,128.75
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0340	627.733	1,200.000	1,200.000	0.50000	600.00	1.00000	1,200.00	3.85000	4,620.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	40.000	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	2,000.00	55.00000	2,200.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0360	631.12	20.000	20.000	235.00000	4,700.00	100.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0370	631.172	10.000	10.000	105.00000	1,050.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	9,800.00000	9,800.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0390	652.312	4.000	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

1/8/2025

Page 11 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MCGEE CONSTRUCTION		(5) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.		(6) F C WORK & SONS, INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0400	652.33	25.000	25.000	90.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	1,375.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0410	652.34	50.000	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	250.00	25.00000	1,250.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0420	652.35	310.000	310.000	40.00000	12,400.00	30.00000	9,300.00	42.00000	13,020.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0430	652.361	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,350.00000	26,350.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0440	652.38	100.000	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0450	652.41	2.000	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0460	656.75	(1)	(1)	22,675.00000	22,675.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0470	659.10	(1)	(1)	84,850.00000	84,850.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
0480	834.322	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$933,380.00		\$936,045.00		\$984,960.75
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$933,380.00		\$936,045.00		\$984,960.75

Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

1/8/2025

Page 12 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200 Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Contract Item Totals	\$933,380.00	\$936,045.00	\$984,960.75
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$933,380.00	\$936,045.00	984,960.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 13 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(100)	(100)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	255,600.00000	255,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	CY	CY						
0020	202.202	320.000	320.000	20.00000	6,400.00	20.00000	6,400.00	51.00000	16,320.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0030	203.20	770.000	770.000	55.00000	42,350.00	30.00000	23,100.00	50.00000	38,500.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	CY						
0040	203.2318	10.000	10.000	249.00000	2,490.00	400.00000	4,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	T	T						
0050	203.24	50.000	50.000	170.00000	8,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	COMMON BORROW	CY	CY						
0060	203.25	60.000	60.000	80.00000	4,800.00	35.00000	2,100.00	95.00000	5,700.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	CY						
0070	203.33	120.000	120.000	195.00000	23,400.00	120.00000	14,400.00	210.00000	25,200.00
	SPECIAL FILL	CY	CY						
0080	203.55	45.000	45.000	175.00000	7,875.00	50.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	9,000.00
	CULVERT BEDDING STONE	CY	CY						
0090	206.061	60.000	60.000	125.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	30,000.00
	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	CY	CY						
0100	304.10	640.000	640.000	70.00000	44,800.00	40.00000	25,600.00	77.00000	49,280.00
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 14 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	403.208	130.000	130.000	430.00000	55,900.00	400.00000	52,000.00	175.00000	22,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
		T	T						
0120	403.213	170.000	170.000	430.00000	73,100.00	400.00000	68,000.00	175.00000	29,750.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
		T	T						
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	32.00000	2,880.00	20.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	1,800.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0140	508.13	(60)	(60)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE									
		SY	SY						
0150	511.07	(1)	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM									
		LS	LS						
0160	511.07	(1)	(1)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM									
		LS	LS						
0170	515.21	(60)	(60)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES									
		SY	SY						
0180	526.301	(60)	(60)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I									
		LF	LF						
0190	534.71	(120)	(120)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	610,000.00000	610,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT									
		CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 15 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	606.1301	262.500	262.500	50.00000	13,125.00	30.00000	7,875.00	42.00000	11,025.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED		LF	LF						
0210	606.1305	4.000	4.000	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL		EA	EA						
0220	606.353	8.000	8.000	85.00000	680.00	756.00000	6,048.00	90.00000	720.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						
0230	606.743	44.000	44.000	225.00000	9,900.00	200.00000	8,800.00	70.00000	3,080.00
GUARDRAIL - SINGLE RAIL CULVERT MOUNTED		LF	LF						
0240	610.08	180.000	180.000	125.00000	22,500.00	62.00000	11,160.00	110.00000	19,800.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0250	610.18	10.000	10.000	163.00000	1,630.00	62.00000	620.00	110.00000	1,100.00
STONE DITCH PROTECTION		CY	CY						
0260	610.213	80.000	80.000	222.00000	17,760.00	50.00000	4,000.00	115.00000	9,200.00
VOID FILLED RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0270	613.319	60.000	60.000	7.00000	420.00	20.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	420.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0280	615.07	50.000	50.000	146.00000	7,300.00	45.00000	2,250.00	125.00000	6,250.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0290	618.14	8.000	8.000	90.00000	720.00	125.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	520.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 16 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	619.12	8.000	8.000	90.00000	720.00	125.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	520.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0310	619.14	100.000	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00	140.00000	14,000.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0320	620.54	210.000	210.000	9.00000	1,890.00	8.00000	1,680.00	4.00000	840.00
STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0330	620.58	215.000	215.000	8.00000	1,720.00	7.00000	1,505.00	4.00000	860.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0340	627.733	1,200.000	1,200.000	2.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	2,400.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	40.000	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	40.00000	1,600.00	75.00000	3,000.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0360	631.12	20.000	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0370	631.172	10.000	10.000	160.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	1,000.00	115.00000	1,150.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0390	652.312	4.000	4.000	310.00000	1,240.00	200.00000	800.00	400.00000	1,600.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 17 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Call Order: 3 **Project(s):** 2644200
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Quantity and Units									
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0400	652.33	25.000	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	70.00000	1,750.00	50.00000	1,250.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0410	652.34	50.000	50.000	18.00000	900.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0420	652.35	310.000	310.000	29.00000	8,990.00	25.00000	7,750.00	26.00000	8,060.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0430	652.361	(1)	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0440	652.38	100.000	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0450	652.41	2.000	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0460	656.75	(1)	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0470	659.10	(1)	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	187,500.00000	187,500.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
0480	834.322	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LS	LS						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 18 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING		(8) DEVOE CONSTRUCTION		(9) D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,117,715.00		\$1,271,388.00		\$1,360,345.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,117,715.00		\$1,271,388.00		\$1,360,345.00
Contract Item Totals			\$1,117,715.00		\$1,271,388.00		\$1,360,345.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,117,715.00		\$1,271,388.00		1,360,345.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 19 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.19	(100)	(100)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	CY	CY						
0020	202.202	320.000	320.000	6.50000	2,080.00	70.00000	22,400.00		
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0030	203.20	770.000	770.000	40.00000	30,800.00	70.00000	53,900.00		
	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	CY						
0040	203.2318	10.000	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE	T	T						
0050	203.24	50.000	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	90.00000	4,500.00		
	COMMON BORROW	CY	CY						
0060	203.25	60.000	60.000	60.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	6,000.00		
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	CY						
0070	203.33	120.000	120.000	90.00000	10,800.00	160.00000	19,200.00		
	SPECIAL FILL	CY	CY						
0080	203.55	45.000	45.000	75.00000	3,375.00	128.00000	5,760.00		
	CULVERT BEDDING STONE	CY	CY						
0090	206.061	60.000	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	120.00000	7,200.00		
	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	CY	CY						
0100	304.10	640.000	640.000	75.00000	48,000.00	90.00000	57,600.00		
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	CY						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 20 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	403.208	130.000	130.000	200.00000	26,000.00	400.00000	52,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
0120	403.213	170.000	170.000	200.00000	34,000.00	400.00000	68,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									
0130	409.15	90.000	90.000	5.00000	450.00	10.00000	900.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
0140	508.13	(60)	(60)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
SHEET WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE									
0150	511.07	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM									
0160	511.07	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM									
0170	515.21	(60)	(60)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES									
0180	526.301	(60)	(60)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I									
0190	534.71	(120)	(120)	762,945.00000	762,945.00	484,000.00000	484,000.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT									

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 21 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
						Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200	606.1301	262.500	262.500			50.00000	13,125.00	50.00000	13,125.00
	31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE-SGL FACED	LF	LF						
0210	606.1305	4.000	4.000			7,500.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
	31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	EA						
0220	606.353	8.000	8.000			100.00000	800.00	90.00000	720.00
	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	EA						
0230	606.743	44.000	44.000			75.00000	3,300.00	250.00000	11,000.00
	GUARDRAIL - SINGLE RAIL CULVERT MOUNTED	LF	LF						
0240	610.08	180.000	180.000			80.00000	14,400.00	130.00000	23,400.00
	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	CY						
0250	610.18	10.000	10.000			80.00000	800.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	CY						
0260	610.213	80.000	80.000			90.00000	7,200.00	130.00000	10,400.00
	VOID FILLED RIPRAP	CY	CY						
0270	613.319	60.000	60.000			10.00000	600.00	30.00000	1,800.00
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	SY						
0280	615.07	50.000	50.000			35.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	LOAM	CY	CY						
0290	618.14	8.000	8.000			125.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,600.00
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	UN						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 22 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	619.12	8.000	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,600.00		
MULCH		UN	UN						
0310	619.14	100.000	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	70.00000	7,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0320	620.54	210.000	210.000	7.50000	1,575.00	20.00000	4,200.00		
STABILIZATION/REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0330	620.58	215.000	215.000	5.00000	1,075.00	20.00000	4,300.00		
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0340	627.733	1,200.000	1,200.000	2.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	3,600.00		
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	40.000	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0360	631.12	20.000	20.000	185.00000	3,700.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0370	631.172	10.000	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	639.19	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0390	652.312	4.000	4.000	485.00000	1,940.00	200.00000	800.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 23 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0400	652.33	25.000	25.000		90.00000	2,250.00		100.00000	2,500.00
DRUM				EA	EA				
0410	652.34	50.000	50.000		40.00000	2,000.00		40.00000	2,000.00
CONE				EA	EA				
0420	652.35	310.000	310.000		8.50000	2,635.00		60.00000	18,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS				SF	SF				
0430	652.361	(1)	(1)		25,000.00000	25,000.00		45,000.00000	45,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				CD	CD				
0440	652.38	100.000	100.000		45.00000	4,500.00		1.00000	100.00
FLAGGER				HR	HR				
0450	652.41	2.000	2.000		3,500.00000	7,000.00		7,500.00000	15,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				EA	EA				
0460	656.75	(1)	(1)		3,500.00000	3,500.00		15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				LS	LS				
0470	659.10	(1)	(1)		150,000.00000	150,000.00		175,000.00000	175,000.00
MOBILIZATION				LS	LS				
0480	834.322	(1)	(1)		5,000.00000	5,000.00		5,000.00000	5,000.00
DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY				LS	LS				

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

1/8/2025

Page 24 of 24

Contract ID: 026442.00	Counties: KENNEBEC	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 08, 2025	District(s): MIDCOAST REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order: 3	Project(s): 2644200	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(10) William P. Davis Excavation LLC		(11) NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,587,500.00		\$1,795,205.00		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,587,500.00		\$1,795,205.00		
Contract Item Totals			\$1,587,500.00		\$1,795,205.00		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,587,500.00		\$1,795,205.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

1/8/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 2

Call Order: 3 **Contract ID:** 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT **Project(s):** 2644200

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	002859 RANGER CONSTRUCTION AKA RANGER CONTRACTING	\$802,206.00	100.00%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$883,982.00	110.19%
3	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$893,108.00	111.33%
4	000405 MCGEE CONSTRUCTION	\$933,380.00	116.35%
5	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$936,045.00	116.68%
6	001452 F C WORK & SONS, INC.	\$984,960.75	122.78%
7	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$1,117,715.00	139.33%
8	004252 DEVOE CONSTRUCTION	\$1,271,388.00	158.49%
9	000763 D GENDRON CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,360,345.00	169.58%
10	003257 William P. Davis Excavation LLC	\$1,587,500.00	197.89%

Maine Department of Transportation

1/8/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 2 of 2

Call Order: 3 **Contract ID:** 026442.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: January 08, 2025 11:00 **District(s):** MIDCOAST REGION
Contract Time: 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: VASSALBORO, MEADOW BROOK BRIDGE, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT **Project(s):** 2644200

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
11	004202	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTRUCTURE INC.	\$1,795,205.00	223.78%
	000267	MANter CONSTRUCTION	IRREGULAR	
	003240	Littlefield's Construction	IRREGULAR	